GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6880
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2010

CONTROL OF DIABETES CARDIO VASCULAR DISEASES AND STROKE
Chauhan Shri Sanjay Singh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to extend the National Programme for Prevention and Control of Diabetes, Cardio- Vascular Diseases and Stroke (NPDCS) to 100 districts which is being implemented in 10 districts at present;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether districts have been identified for the implementation of the said programme;
(d) if so, the details thereof and the criteria adopted for the purpose; and

(e) the manner in which funds are to be allocated to the districts under the NPDCS?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)
(@) & (b) Yes.
(c) & (d) No.

(e) Does not arise at present.
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